

Objednávka opravy tympánů / Timpani repair order

Název:	Objednávka opravy tympánů / Timpani repair order
Číslo:	2025/0960
Stav:	Uzavřeno
Typ:	Objednávka
Vlastní značka:	
Číslo protistrany:	

Protistrana		
Jméno	Adresa	Pozice
Relinkbremen - Schlaginstrumente GmbH	Hoerneckestr. 9, Bremen, 28217, Deutschland	

Smlouvu sjednal		
Jméno	Adresa	Pozice
Symfonický orchestr hl. m. Prahy FOK	nám. Republiky 1090/5, Praha 1, 11000	

Preamble:	
objednáváme servis 5 tympánů Kolberg (starší) viz cenová nabídka // we order a service of 5 Timpani Kolberg (older) see offer	

Platnost od:	02.12.2025	Platnost do:	31.12.2025
Účinnost od:	02.12.2025	Účinnost do:	31.12.2025
Poznámka:			

Smluvní cena:	3 304,30	Smluvní cena (s DPH):	3 932,12
Věcné plnění:			
Plnění protistr.:			
Správce:	Ondřej Šmíd		
Další odp. osoby:	Ing. Sobotka Daniel		

Dokumenty			
Název	Číslo	Jméno souboru	Typ
skenování	2025/0960	skenování.pdf	

Poznámka:	
Ing. Daniel Sobotka, ředitel SO FOK / director	
3 932,12 EUR	

relinkbremen - Schlaginstrumente GmbH, Hoerneckestr. 9, 28217 Bremen

Prague Symphony Orchestra
Ondrej Smid
Head of the Orchestral Office
Náměstí Republiky 5

Praha 1
Czech Republic

Customer No.: 10847
Tax-No.: 60 126 14010
VAT-Id: DE284975633
Delivery date: 21.11.2025
Date: 21.11.2025

Offer No. 2025517

Dear Ladies and Gentleman,

Thank you very much for your interest in our service and products. According to your request we offer as follows:

Item	Qty.Unit		Description	Unit price EUR	Value EUR
1	1,00	Stück	Remo Renaissance Paukenfell 23 8/16"	157,00	157,00
2	1,00	Stück	Remo Renaissance Paukenfell 26"	163,00	163,00
3	1,00	Stück	Remo Renaissance Paukenfell 28"	170,00	170,00
4	1,00	Stück	Remo Renaissance Paukenfell 31"	185,00	185,00
5	1,00	Stück	Remo Renaissance Paukenfell 33"	205,00	205,00
6	5,00	Set	Timpani Service / Kolberg Timpani review of the Instrument head tucking cleaning and greasing of all flexible Parts final testing, fine tuning and adjustment	235,00	1.175,00
7	1,00	Set	Extra work like needed		
8	5,00	Set	Grinding and polishing of the kettles rim	35,00	175,00
9	1,00	Piece	Flat rate for consumables	45,00	45,00
10	1,00	Set	Accommodation and daily expenses for one night and one working day	235,00	235,00
11	1.222,00	km	Travel costs incl. motorway toll	0,65	794,30
Net amount					3.304,30
plus 19,00 % VAT. on				3.304,30	627,82
Total amount					3.932,12

Organisation Design

Completion takes place by a written placing of order. Accounting is after billing by payment to our bank-account.

Terms and Conditions

Integral parts of the legal act are our general terms and conditions.

Price Setting
In EUR

Payment Options
100% after service

relinkbremen
With best regards,
„Schuppen 2“
Hoerneckestr. 9
28217 Bremen

Tel: +49 (0) 421 - 64 92 68 20
Fax: +49 (0) 421 - 64 92 68 22
E-Mail: info@relink-bremen.de
www.relink-bremen.de

Geschäftsführer
Marcus Linke, Alexander Lampl
HRB 28062 HB, Amtsgericht Bremen
Steuer Nr 60/126 14010
USt-ID DE 284975633
EORI Nr DE 60 9848 6348 56278

Sparkasse Bremen AG
Kto-Nr.: 8085 3096
BLZ 290 501 01
IBAN DE61 2905 0101 0080 8530 06
BIC/SWIFT SBREDE22